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(After Deadline) 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

ONE HUNDRED AND TWELFTH LEGISLATURE 

Legislative Document No. 1526 

H.P. 1050 House of Representatives, May 13, 1985 

Approved for introduction by a majority of the Legislative Council 
pursuant to loint Rule 27. 

Referred to the Committee on Transportation. Sent up for concurrence 
and ordered printed. 

EDWIN H. PERT, Clerk 

Presented by Representative Rolde of York. 

STATE OF MAINE 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD 
NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FIVE; 

AN ACT to Provide Personnel to Man the 
Weighing Stations in Southern York 

County. 

22 Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as 
23 follows: 

24 
25 
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Allocation. The 
from the Highway Fund 
this Act. 

following funds 
to carry out the 

27 

28 PUBLIC SAFETY, 
29 DEPARTMENT OF 

30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

Bureau of State Police 
State Police 

Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 

1985-86 

(5 ) 
$ 92,000 

28,000 

are allocated 
purposes of 

1986-87 

(5 ) 
$ 96,000 

30,000 
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9 

Capital Expenditures 
Provides funds to be 
used only for 2 addi­
tional troopers and 3 
additional inspectors 
for the southern York 
County weighing sta­
tions. 

Total 

20,000 

$140,000 

10 STATEMENT OF FACT 

$126,000 

11 The purpose of this bill is to provide additional 
12 personnel to the Department of Public Safety in order 
13 to man the weighing stations in southern York County. 
14 Specifically, this bill allocates Highway Fund money 
15 to the Bureau of State Police in order to hire 2 ad-
16 ditional troopers and 3 additional inspectors who 
17 will provide 40 hour per week coverage of the south-
18 ern York County weighing stations. 
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