MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1 2 3	(After Deadline) FIRST REGULAR SESSION		
4 5	ONE HUNDRED AND TWELFTH LEGISLATURE		
6 7	Legislative Document No. 1526		
8 9 10 11	H.P. 1050 House of Representatives, May 13, 1985 Approved for introduction by a majority of the Legislative Council pursuant to Joint Rule 27. Referred to the Committee on Transportation. Sent up for concurrence and ordered printed.		
	EDWIN H. PERT, Clerk		
12	Presented by Representative Rolde of York.		
13 14	STATE OF MAINE		
15 16 17	IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FIVE		
18 19 20 21	AN ACT to Provide Personnel to Man the Weighing Stations in Southern York County.		
22 23	Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:		
24 25 26	Allocation. The following funds are allocated from the Highway Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.		
27	<u>1985-86</u> <u>1986-87</u>		
28 29	PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF		
30 31 32 33 34	Bureau of State Police State Police Positions (5) (5) Personal Services \$ 92,000 \$ 96,000 All Other 28,000 30,000		

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Capital Expenditures Provides funds to used only for 2 add tional troopers and additional inspecto for the southern Yo County weighing st tions.	be li- l 3 ors	
9	Total	\$140,000	\$126,000
10	STATEMENT	OF FACT	
11 12 13 14 15 16 17	The purpose of this bill personnel to the Department to man the weighing stations Specifically, this bill all to the Bureau of State Polic ditional troopers and 3 will provide 40 hour per weetern York County weighing states.	of Public Safet s in southern Yo cocates Highway se in order to hadditional insp ek coverage of t	ry in order ork County. Fund money nire 2 ad- pectors who
19			0186050685